Silan
Microelectronics  SVSP60R090P7(L)(FJD)(T)(S)HD4_Datasheet
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:1.2
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 1 of 14
38A, 600V SUPER JUNCTION MOS POWER TRANSISTOR
DESCRIPTION
SVSP60R090P7(L)(FJD)(T)(S)HD4 is an N-channel enhancement
mode high voltage power MOSFETs produced using Silan’s super

HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:1.2
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 2 of 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Marking
Hazardous
Substance Control
Packing Type
SVSP60R090P7HD4 TO-247-3L P60R090HD4 Halogen free Tube
SVSP60R090LHD4TR TOLL-8L P60R090L Halogen free Tape & Reel
SVSP60R090FJDHD4 TO-220FJD-3L P60R090HD4 Halogen free Tube
SVSP60R090THD4 TO-220-3L P60R090HD4 Halogen free Tube
SVSP60R090SHD4 TO-263-2L P60R090HD4 Halogen free Tube
SVSP60R090SHD4TR TO-263-2L P60R090HD4 Halogen free Tape & Reel
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, TJ=25C)
Characteristics Symbol Test conditions
Ratings
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Gate-source Voltage (Static) VGS -- -20 -- 20 V
Gate-source Voltage (Dynamic) VGS AC(f>1 Hz) -30 -- 30 V
Drain Current ID
TC=25C -- -- 38 A
TC=100C -- -- 24 A
Drain Current Pulsed   (Note 1) IDM TC=25C -- -- 150 A
Power Dissipation  (TO-247-3L)
(Note 2)
PD TC=25C -- -- 305 W
Power Dissipation      (Note 2)
(TOLL-8L)(TO-220-3L)
(TO-263-2L)
PD TC=25C -- -- 266 W
Power Dissipation
(TO-220FJD-3L)       (Note 2)
PD TC=25C -- -- 28 W
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy EAS
L=79mH, VDD=100V, RG=25,
starting temperature TJ=25C
-- -- 1152 mJ
Single Pulsed Current IAS -- -- -- 5.0 A
Reverse Diode dv/dt dv/dt VDS=0~400V, ISD<= IS, TJ=25C -- -- 50 V/ns
MOSFET dv/dt Ruggedness dv/dt VDS=0~400V -- -- 50 V/ns
Operation Junction
Temperature Range
TJ -- -55 -- 150 C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -- -55 -- 150 C
Continuous Diode
Forward Current
IS TC=25C, integral reverse P-N
junction diode in the MOSFET
-- -- 38 A
Diode Pulse Current IS,pulse -- -- 150 A
Maximum Diode
Commutation Speed
di/dt VDS=0~400V, ISD<= IS, TJ=25C -- -- 900 A/µs
Silan
Microelectronics  SVSP60R090P7(L)(FJD)(T)(S)HD4_Datasheet
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:1.2
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 3 of 14
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Table 1. TO-247-3L (SVSP60R090P7HD4) Thermal characteristics